
GOVERNMENT OF NCf OF DELHI
Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board

Fe-IS, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-llOOn

No.F.2(171)IDSSSB/P&P/20171 (6.S6 Dated:- o s 10 J.-ctg

Website:www.dsssb.delhigovt.nic.in

Corrigendum

Kind attention of the applicants is invited who had applied for the following posts:-

S.no. Name of the Post Post code Advt. No.
1 Special Education Teacher 87/17
2 Physical Education Teacher 90/17 04/2017
3 Drawing Teacher 91/17
4 Domestic Teacher 92/17
5 Special Educator 15/17 02/2017-

In the above advertisements it was mentioned at 'Note' -(i) below the Annexure-I that

applicants of these post codes must qualify in Section A & B separately as per their
category (UR/OBC/SC/ST/PH/ExSm)minimum qualifying marks. However, final merit will be
prepared on the basis of aggregate marks of both the section A & B (pIs. refer notices dated
28/7/2017 available on the website of the Board).

The matter has been examined with reference to the above said office's notice no.
FA/(100)/2012/P&P/NES/DSSSB/805-810 dated 28/07/2017 and notice no.
F.4/(100)/2012/P&P/NES/DSSSB/811-816 dated 28/07/2017 (which are available on the website of
the Board) and it has been observed that the said notices are only for the posts of TGT,
Primary/Nursery/Assistant Teachers (where applicants have to qualify separately in both Section-A
& Section-B). Accordingly, this condition is not applicable for the above mentioned posts.

Therefore, "Note" -(i) below the Annexure-I of the Advertisement No. 04/2017 may be read
as 88/17 to 89/17, 131/17 to 147/17 instead of 87/17 to 92/17, 131/17 to 147/17. Rest of the
contents shall remain unchanged.

Further, "Note" - (i) below the Annexure-I of the Advertisement No. 02/2017 may be read
as 16/17 instead of 15/17 to 22/17, 61/17 to 77/17 & 80/17. Rest of the contents shall remain
unchanged.

The vacancy notice for the post codes 17/17- 22/17, 61/17-77/17 & 80/17 had already been
cancelled vide notice no. F1(351)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/Advt/884-889 dated 24/08/2017 which is
available on the website of the Board.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Dy. Secretary
P&P, DSSSB

No. F.2(171)/DSSSB/P&P/20171 ~36
Copy to:-

1. P.S. to Chairman (DSSSB)
2. P.A. to Controller of Examination.
3. P.A. to Secretary (DSSSB)
4. Dy. Secretary (Result processing branches).
5. System Analyst/Programmer (IT), DSSSB with request to upload Notice on the website of

the Board. . (")
6. Notice BoardlReception. r ~

7. Guard File. - .~\ 10\ ,~
Dy. Secretary
P&P, DSSSB

Dated:- o~JI0/~Jg


